Table H.29

List of all Government buildings used for rental accommodation that currently have scaffolding including date when first
erected, the cost to date and the estimated date of completion

Location

Date Erected

Estimated Removal

Cost to Date

Wilson's Ramp

Bado's Building

South Barrack Road (10)
Sandpits House
Danino's Ramp (14)
Calpe House

Renown House

12/12/2009
12/01/2010
27/04/2012
22/11/2012
29/10/2012
31/08/2012
28/09/2012

Completion Date Pending
Estimated February, 2013
Estimated January, 2013
Estimated July, 2013
Estimated w/c 14.01.13
Completion Date Pending
Pending removal

£386.25

£22,596.36

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
£3,451.43

£2,850.00

£500.00

Updated 8 January 2013

Source: Ministry for Housing

List of all Government buildings used for rental accommodation that currently have scaffolding including date when first
erected, the cost to date and the estimated date of completion

Location

Date Erected

Estimated Removal

Cost to Date

Wilson's Ramp

Bado's Building

South Barrack Road (10)
Sandpits House
Danino's Ramp (14)
Renown House

12/12/2009
12/01/2010
27/04/2012
23/11/2012
31/10/2012
28/09/2012

Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending

£386.25

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
No Cost to Date

No Cost to Date

£480.00

Updated 4 December 2012

Source: Ministry for Housing



List of all Government buildings used for rental accommodation that currently have scaffolding including date when first
erected, the cost to date and the estimated date of completion

Location

Date Erected

Estimated Removal

Cost to Date

Wilson's Ramp

Bado's Building

Naval Hospital Hill (26)
South Barrack Road (10)
Sandpits House

Calpe House

Danino's Ramp (14)

Flat Bastion Road 62
Renown House

12/12/2009
12/01/2010
23/04/2012
27/04/2012
Being Erected
31/08/2012
31/10/2012
24/10/2012
28/09/2012

Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending

£386.25

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
No Cost to Date
£2,850.00

No Cost to Date

£420.00

£480.00

Updated 6 November 2012

Source: Ministry for Housing

List of all Government buildings used for rental accommodation that currently have scaffolding including date when first
erected, the cost to date and the estimated date of completion

Location

Date Erected

Estimated Removal

Cost to Date

Wilson's Ramp

Bado's Building

Willis's Road 20

Naval Hospital Hill (26)
South Barrack Road (10)
Calpe House

Anderson House

12/12/2009
12/01/2010
15/11/2011
23/04/2012
27/04/2012
31/08/2012
05/09/2012

Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending

12/09/2012

£386.25

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
£2,850.00

£480.00

Updated 5 September 2012

Source: Ministry for Housing



List of all Government buildings used for rental accommodation that currently have scaffolding including date when first
erected, the cost to date and the estimated date of completion

Location

Date Erected

Estimated Removal

Cost to Date

Wilson's Ramp

Bado's Building

Catalan Bay 80

Post Office

Willis's Road 20
Kingsway House
MacFarlane House
Stanley Buildings

Naval Hospital Hill 26
South Barrack Road 10
Police Barracks (Scud Hill)
Victoria House
Churchill House

Flat Bastion Road 38/44
Canton House

12/12/2009
12/01/2010
12/05/2010
14/09/2010
15/11/2011
10/02/2012
12/03/2012
23/04/2012
23/04/2012
27/04/2012
02/05/2012
28/05/2012
25/05/2012
21/06/2012
02/07/2012

Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Currently being dismantled
Currently being dismantled
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending

£386.25

Cost Included In Contract
£312.00

£2,988.00

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Not Invoiced

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Not Invoiced

£900.00

Updated 14 August 2012

Source: Ministry for Housing



List of all Government buildings used for rental accommodation that currently have scaffolding including date when first
erected, the cost to date and the estimated date of completion

Location

Date Erected

Estimated Removal

Cost to Date

Wilson's Ramp

Bado's Building

Catalan Bay 80

Post Office

Harrington Building
Willis's Road 20
Kingsway House
MacFarlane House
Stanley Buildings

Naval Hospital Hill 26
South Barrack Road 10
Red Sands House

Police Barracks (Scud Hill)
Victoria House

Picton House

Churchill House
Fearless House

Flat Bastion Road 38/44
Canton House

12/12/2009
12/01/2010
12/05/2010
14/09/2010
23/04/2011
15/11/2011
10/02/2012
12/03/2012
23/04/2012
23/04/2012
27/04/2012
24/02/2012
02/05/2012
28/05/2012
21/11/2010
25/05/2012
26/06/2012
21/06/2012
02/07/2012

Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Currently being dismantled
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
15/04/2012

Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending
Completion Date Pending

£386.25

£6,596.00

£312.00

£2,988.00

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Not Invoiced

Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
Cost Included In Contract
£350.00

Not Invoiced

Not Invoiced

Updated 2 July 2012

Source: Ministry for Housing



